

PROCLAMATION OF REMEMBRANCE LOU MARASON

WHEREAS, the collective community of the Village of Woodmere is saddened to learn Lou Marason born June 3, 1942 transitioned to eternal life on February 23, 2021 at age 78; and

WHEREAS, Lou Marason was born and raised in Woodmere Village and lived there his entire life; and

WHEREAS, Lou Marason was a loving husband and father; and

WHEREAS, Lou Marason attended Orange High School, located in Orange, Ohio where he earned a high school diploma; and

WHEREAS, Lou Marason worked for Eaton Axel from 1963 until they closed their doors and as a Building Supervisor for Pepper Pike and Moreland Hills. Lou would come full circle as he landed a job at his high School until he retired in 2001; and

WHEREAS, Lou was a giving and kind hearted man who gave of himself generously.; and

WHEREAS, Lou will be remembered for delivering fresh flowers and vegetables to the residents of Woodmere Village every week in the summer; and

WHEREAS, Lou Marason is survived by his wife Bettina, sons, John Marason, III and Anthony Michael Marason and two granddaughters and a host of family and friends.

THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the collective community of the Village of Woodmere petitions Almighty God to give family and friends comfort and peace during this difficult time; and

BE IT FURTHER PROCLAIMED that the residents of the Village of Woodmere, staff, and members of the administration embrace the Marason family in a common bond of remembrance. Thus, I hereby affix my signature on this record of sympathy and condolences on this fifth day of March, 2021.

Benjamin I. Holbert, III Mayor